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609.135. and over persons conditionally released pursuant to Minne-
sota Statutes. Section 241.26.

Subd. 3. For the purposes of subdivisions 1 and 2. and section
6_of this act, the^ommissioner shall appoint state agents who shall
be in the classified service of the state civil service. He may also
appoint suitable persons in any part of the state for the same
purposes. Every such agent or person shall perform such d_uties_as
the commissioner may prescribe in behalf of or in the superyrsToh
of those persons described In subdivision 2. and, in addition shall act
under the orders of the authority in the supervision of those
persons conditionally released as provided in subdivision 1. includ-
ing providing assistance to such conditionally released persons in
obtaining employment and the conduct of such investigations into
the circumstances and conditions and social histories of persons
subject to the control of the commissioner or the authority;, and
their dependents as may be directed by the commissioner or the
authority.

Subd. 4. The commissioner of corrections shall provide the
authority with all other personnel, supplies, equipment, office
space, and other administrative services necessary and incident to
the discharge of the functions of the authority.

Sec. 14. Minnesota Statutes 1971. Sections .24L03: 241.04;
242.04; 242.05: 242.06; 242.07; 242.08: 242.11: (242.265J 242.54:
243.02; 243.03; and 243.04. are hereby repealed. ^ J

Sec. 15. In the next and subsequent editions of the Minnesota
Statutes the revisor of statutes shall make such changes in termi-
nology as may be necessary to record the functions, powers and
dutiesof the Minnesota ̂ corrections authority and the commissioner
of corrections as createdZand established^ by this act

Sec. 16. This act shall become effective as soon as the
members of the authority herein created and established are duly
appointed and qualified.

Approved May 24, 1973.

CHAPTER 655—H.F.No.1399

An act relating to occupations .and professions; regulating
registration renewals of pharmacists by requiring continuing educa-
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lion; prescribing the powers and duties of the Minnesota state
board of pharmacy in relation thereto; amending Minnesota Stat-
utes 1971, Sections 151.13 and 151.14.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 151.13, is amended
to read:

151.13 PHARMACY; LICENSE RENEWAL; CONTINUING
EDUCATION. Subdivision 1. Every person registered by the
board shall annually pay to the board a renewal fee to be fixed by
it, which fee shall not exceed $25 for a pharmacist and $3 for an
assistant pharmacist. It shall be unlawful for any such person who
refuses or fails to pay such renewal fee to practice pharmacy in
this state. Every certificate and every renewal shall expire at the
time therein prescribed, not later than one year from its date.

Subd. 2. Commencing March 4. 1975. no annual license renew-
al shall be issued to a pharmacist until such pharmacist shall have
submitted to the board satisfactory evidence that he has completed
an accredited program of continuing pharmaceutical education
during the previous^ two ye_ar_p_eriod. Thereafter, each pharmacist
shall submit such evidence every two years. The board shall adopt
rules and regulations for accrediting programs, establishing the
number of hours of credit for fiach program, the number of hours,
not less than 25 or more than 40. to be completed in each two year
period by each pharmacist, and such other rules as are necessary to
implement, enforce, and administer this subdivision. No annual
license renewal shall be issued by the board subsequent to March 4.
1975 unless the provisions of this subdivision are complied with,
provided that the board may grant a pharmacist, upon application,
an extension of time not to exceed one year to comply with the
requirements of this subdivision Such extension shall not relieve
the pharmacist from complying with the continuing education
requirements for any other two year period. The board shall
appoint an advisory council on continuing education, consisting of
not more jjian ten members, to study continuing^ducation pro-
grams and requirements and to submit its report and recommenda-
tions to the board. Members of the advisory council shall serve
without compensation, shall not be considered state employees by
virtue of such appointment, but may be reimbursed by the board
for all necessary expenses incurred in the performance of their
duties.in the same manner as other state employees and officers
are reimbursed for such expenses Five members of the advisory
council shall be pharmacists designated by the Minnesota state
pharmaceutical association and three members shall be pharmacists
designated by the college o£ pharmacy of the university of Minne-
sota.
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Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 151.14, is amended to
read:

151.14 REINSTATEMENTS. Any person who has been regis-
tered by the board and has defaulted in the payment of the
renewal fee may be reinstated within two years of such default
without examination, upon payment of the arrears and upon
compliance with the provisions of section 151.13. subdivision 2.

Approved May 24, 1973.

CHAPTER 656—H.F.No.1404

An act relating to the attorney general; requiring the appoint-
ment of a deputy attorney genera} for the department of public
welfare and the appointment of an assistant attorney general for
the department of corrections; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971,
Section 8.024.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 8.024, is amended
to read:

8.024 ATTORNEY GENERAL; ADDITIONAL DEPUTIES
AND ASSISTANTS. Subdivision 1. DEPUTY; DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC WELFARE. The attorney general shall appoint a
deputy attorney general and an assistant attorney general, in
addition to the number now authorized by law, who shall be
assigned to the department of public welfare. He They shall
receive the same salary as other deputy and assistant attorneys
general, and the compensation and all expenses and disbursements
of such deputy and assistant attorney attorneys general shall be
paid from the moneys appropriated to and for the use of the
department of public welfare.

Subd. 2. ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL, DEPART-
MENT OF CORRECTIONS. The attorney general shall also ap-
point an assistant attorney-general in addition to the number now
prescribed by law who shall be assigned to the department of
corrections. He shall receive the same salary as other assistant
attorneys general, and his compensation, expenses and other dis-
bursements shall be paid from moneys appropriated to and for the
use of the department of corrections.
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